Appendix 2


GDP Growth Forecast for 2014 by Major Forecast Agencies
 (
Unit: %
)
	Forecast Agency
	DGBAS1
	CIER2
	TIER3
	TRI4
	Cathay Financial5
	Yuanta-
Polaris6
	Global Insight
	HSBC
	Goldman Sachs
	EIU

	Release Date
	2014/5/23
	2014/4/15
	2014/4/25
	2014/6/17
	2014/6/17
	2014/6/25
	2014/6/15
	2014/6/20
	2014/6/23
	2014/6/23

	Annual
[bookmark: _GoBack]Growth Rate
	2.98
	3.05
	3.23
	3.10
	3.29
	3.18
	3.27
	3.00
	3.50
	3.00






CPI Forecast for 2014 by Major Forecast Agencies
 (
Unit: %
)
	Forecast Agency
	DGBAS1
	CIER2
	TIER3
	TRI4
	Yuanta-
Polaris6
	Global Insight
	HSBC
	Goldman Sachs
	EIU

	Release Date
	2014/5/23
	2014/4/15
	2014/4/25
	2014/6/17
	2014/6/25
	2014/6/15
	2014/6/20
	2014/6/23
	2014/6/23

	Annual Growth Rate
	1.53
	1.30
	1.25
	1.46
	1.60
	1.34
	1.40
	1.40
	1.40




Notes:
1 The Directorate-General of Budget, Accounting, and Statistics.
2 Chung-Hua Institution for Economic Research.
3 Taiwan Institute of Economic Research.
4 Taiwan Research Institute.
5 Cathay Financial Holdings Co.
6 Yuanta-Polaris Research Institute.
